
• 

P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No •....•.••.....•••••••• 

BELFRY GAS, INC. 
-------------------------~~~~2-~~----------------------------------

OF 

Allen, Kentucky 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

Belfry, Kentucky and Environs 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS:OI~ 
OF KENTUCKY 

I="I='!:"J:("TIVI=" 

rv:A:\ 01 1986 

PURSUANT TO 80/ KAR ~:0 11 

BY: 9~CT~ 
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 

KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ....• f.~.P.f.t.J§_t:',y_ lf.~ ............. ~., 19 -~~---·· EFFECTIVE .••• J1~f.~.U.J.1 ................ , 19 ~~---· 

ISSUED BY •••••• ~.~J."f.t:.Y.J~~~-~.J.n~.: ............................... . 
(Name of Utility) 

BY ····~-~····································· 
..... s.~.r::x.~.t9:.r:Y. .............................. , ............. . 



Form for filing Rate 
Schedulf \ L £ D For~· --~~B~e~1~f~ry~K~e~n~t~u~c~kv~&~E~n~v~iTro~n=sL__ 

Community, Town or City · 

ll.? R 0 B \9S6_ 

se.rrJ\Ct. 
-;-;-__;B:::..:e=-=l~f::...;r;-..Yc_._::G:::.;:a~s::....~,~I:.=.;n~c:....!._--.,.-,,...--_ ___.!_pUB\..\CtJ\ \SS\0~ 

P.S.C . NO. ___________________ __ 

15th Revised SHEET NO . . .;____:___ ________ _ 

Name of Issuing Corporation CO~ 
CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. __________ __ 

14th Revised SHEET NO . __ 1!.._· _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum Bill shall be $8.10 per month which shall 
entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less 
per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills 
not paid within 20 days of the billing date. 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

The above monthly rates are subject to the provlslons 
of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be adjusted 
from time to time as provided in said PUBL~S RVIC~EOOMMlSS:O ~ 
attached) OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 01 1986 

PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:01 , 
SEC N 9 ) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8.10 
5.59 

DATE OF I SSUE. ____ :....:..Fe:..:b:....:..r..:..u_a....:ry:..__1_2..:.., _1_9_8_6 ______ __ DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1986 

A}.SSUED BY _ _,7M~~~..,_.~<,.Ll..-~~eAI~· ~----
,., ~,arne ~ Officer 

TITLE. __ ~s~e~c~r~e~t~a~r~yL_ ______________ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 7341-R dated February 12, 1986 
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P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No·-················-· 

Belfry Gas, Inc. 

OF 

Allen, Kentucky 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

I 0 I V C: W V V( S tVf '._ 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECT!VF 

FEB 2 3 1986 
PURSUANTT0807 KARI:\·0 11 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ..• __ Ee.b:CIJ.Q..UJLJ.2 .............. , 19 .~.9 ... . EFFECTIVE ..•. f.~Qf.~ti.f.Y ... ?.J., ......... , 19 .8fi .. . 

ISSUED BY .•.•. a~J..:f..J::Y ... Q.'?.~. I ... J.Df:.: ................•...•...... 
(Name of Utility) 

BY ·········L;··~············ ·········· ·· ···· 
. .. :?.~f.t.~ t.St.fY ............•............... , .....•.....••• 

7341-0 

3 



• ForTh for filing Rate Schedules For __ ~B~e~1~fr~y~K~e~n~t~u~c~ky~&~E~n~v~i=ro~~~s~~-­
Community, ~own or Clt y 

• P.S.C. NO. ____________________ __ 

14th Revised SHEET NO . .;_· ___l'----------

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P . S.C . NO . __________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

13th Revised SHEET NO"---.!----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum Bill shall be$ 8.13 per month which shall 
entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less 
per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills 
not paid within 20 days of the billing date. 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

The above monthly r~tes are subject to t~ .~tR~-· · P~OMMI 
of purchased gas adJustment clauses and ~~~~O~ OC~Y 
from time to time as provided in said clause. rtCTIVE 
ac:tached) 

FEB 2 3 1986 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

SION 

8.13 
5.62 

DATE OF ISSUE __ ~F~eb~r~u~a~r~y-1~0~,~19~8~6~------- DATE EFFECTIVE February 23, 1986 

.. ISSUED BY ___ · ~~~~~~~~~~~---------
W ~a~Officer 

TITLE. __ ~s~e~c~r~e~t~a~r~v~---------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 7341-Q dated February 10, 1986 
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P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ....... .. .... .... .... . 

Belfry Gas, Inc. 

OF 

Allen, Kentucky 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

Belfry, Kentucky and Environs 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE · 

SEP 01 1985 

PURSUANliOti07 KAR5:011, 
SE~~ 

BV: c:g- 9~bs; J 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ..... @.<; .. 'tQ.l;2~L.l.6 ....... ;J. ...••• , 19 ... 8.5 .. EFFECTIVE .•• $.~J?.t~~)?.~~ ... ~ ........ , 19 .~~ ••• 

ISSUED BY •••.• a~.l..f.l::Y ... Q.9.~.1u.J.D~.: ......................... .. 
(Name of Utility) 

BY •••• /..~./:'~·································· 
... :?.~f.:r.~~.?.!.Y ............................ , ............. . 

7 341-P 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Belfry Gas and Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ______________________ _ 

13 Revised SHEET NO .' 1 .;........=::.__ ________ _ 

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

12 Revis.ed SHEET NO.-
-""""~------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum Bill shall be $8.09 per month which shall 
entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less 
per month. 

Delaved Pavment Charqe 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills 
not paid within 20 days of the billing date. 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions 
of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be adjusted 
from time to time as provided in said clause. (See 
attached) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

SEP 01 1985 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$8 . 09 
5.58 

DATE OF ISSUE October 18, 1985 · DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1985 

assuEn BY · =w-,~·, 
~ ~f Officer 

TITLE_~S~e~c~r~e~t~a~r~YL---------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 7341-P dated October 1, 1985 



~· .~ (, "' ·.-------------------------------------------, r 
P.S.C. Ky. No.----··········-· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No·-················-· 

Belfry Gas, Inc. 

OF 

Allen, Kentucky 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

Belfry, Kentucky and Environs 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

March 2 84 
ISSUED .. ·--··--··-··---···················• 19·--···· 

r>OJ, Jr' S::r(V;,: .. C ... ,jS:::iiON 

J,- Kt.01 Uv'. t' 
-,...;:ECTIVt. 

MAR :2 
ISSUED 

· March 22 84 EFFECTIVE .•....•..•.•••.........••.••.......• , 19 .......• 

Belfry Gas, Inc. BY •••••••.....•..•••..••..•..•.•••..•...•.•••.••••••...•••••..••.•.••• 
(Name of Utility) 

BY ••• 1~ . .('~ .................................. . 
····---~~£E~~.€i.~.¥ ... ......................... , .............• 

I 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Belfry Gas, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ -=B~e~l~fr~y~a~n~d~E=n~v~i~r~o~n=s~~~~~-­
Community, Town or Cit y 

P.S.C. NO . ______________________ _ 

12th RevisedsHEET NO. ___ l ________ __ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __________ _ 

11th Revised SHEET NO ·---=1'-· ---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft . 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $8.54 per month which shall entitle 
the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

~ Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not 
paid within 20 days of the billing date. 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions of 
purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be adjusted from 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$8.54 
6.03 

time to time as provided in said clause. (See att lJ:ed..) SE....,V"~E r-r-·." !ISS 
0
. 

~ IL: li,., o..,....:,,IIV 

MAR 2 2 1984 

DATE OF ISSUE __ -=Ma=r~c~h~Z~,-· ~19~8~4~----------- · DATE EFFECTIVE March 22, 1984 

) ~ \ ~ISSUED BY __ +~~~~~~r/~~~~~~~~~-----------
W . cf N meOfOfficer 

TITLE ____ ~S~e~c~r~e~t~a~r~y ________________ __ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 7341-N dated March 16, 1984 


